Gas
Discharge
Tubes
2R-88 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

lines,stations, security systems,HID and high quality Surge Protection
Devices (SPD).
Part Number Code
2 R 6 0 0 - 8
Series DC Line
Voltage
Dimensions
0 T
Lead Type
T=Thrust
S=SMD
Gas Discharge Tubes - 2R-88 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Electriacl Characteristics
Part No.
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(8/20μs)
Impulse
Life
(10/1000μs)
Normal
Alternating
Discharge
Current
DC
Holdover
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1MHz)
100V/S 1KV/
μS
1KV/
μs
1
times
10
times 300 A 50Hz
1Sec
Single
9 Cycles <150ms
DIP SMD (V) (V) (V) (KA) Times (A) (V) (GΩ) (pF)
2R600T-8 2R600S-8 600±20% 1000 1100 8 5 100 5 5 10 1 1.5
2R800T-8 2R800S-8 800±20% 1100 1200 8 5 100 5 5 10 1 1.5
2R1000T-8 2R1000S-8 1000±20% 1300 1400 8 5 100 5 5 10 1 1.5
2R1400T-8 2R1400S-8 1400±20% 2100 2200 8 5 100 5 5 10 1 1.5
2R1600T-8 2R1600S-8 1600±20% 2300 2400 8 5 100 5 5 10 1 1.5
2R2000T-8 2R2000S-8 2000±20% 2700 2800 8 5 100 5 5 10 1 1.5
2R2500T-8 2R2500S-8 2500±20% 3500 3600 8 5 100 5 5 10 1 1.5
2R2700T-8 2R2700S-8 2700±20% 3600 3800 5 3 300 3 3 5 1 1.5
2R3000T-8 2R3000S-8 3000±20% 4100 4200 5 3 300 3 3 5 1 1.5
2R3500T-8 2R3500S-8 3500±20% 4900 5000 5 3 100 2.5 2.5 5 1 1.5
2R4000T-8 2R4000S-8 4000±20% 5300 5500 5 3 100 2.5 2.5 5 1 1.5
2R4500T-8 2R4500S-8 4500±20% 5800 6000 5 3 100 2.5 2.5 5 1 1.5
2R5000T-8 2R5000S-8 5000±20% 6000 6400 5 3 100 2.5 2.5 5 1 1.5
2R6000T-8 2R6000S-8 6000±20% 7000 7800 5 3 100 2.5 2.5 5 1 1.5
DC Spark-over Voltage DC Measuring Voltage